AND WHEREAS the Council of the City of Hamilton is desirous of enacting such a by-law 
with respect to the lands hereinafter described; 

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the City of Hamilton enacts as follows: 

1. That Subsection 5 of Section 50 of the Planning Act, for the purpose of creating  one 

hundred and ninety-four (194) lots for freehold townhouses (Parts 1 to 194 inclusive 
and Parts 196 to 211 inclusive),  access and maintenance easements (Parts 196 to 
211 inclusive) and Part 195, being land comprised of the Common Elements 
Condominium Corporation for a private roadway, landscaped area and visitor parking,